

## CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT STATE COURT, MAGISTRATE COURT, AND JUVENILE COURT Gwinnett County Courthouse Post Office Box 880 Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0880

Tiana P. Garner Clerk of Court

News Release

Story Contact: Ruth Rocker McMullin

Chief Deputy Clerk Phone: 770.822.8170

Ruth.McMullin@gwinnettcounty.com

## **GWINNETT CLERK OF COURT TO OFFER NEW SERVICE**

(Lawrenceville, Ga., March 29, 2021)-Last week the State of Georgia enacted a law that, in part, requires proof of identification for voters who request an absentee ballot. The right to vote is of fundamental importance and critical to the survival of our democracy. It is incumbent upon all of us to ensure that every eligible person who wants to vote is able to do so.

We are pleased to announce a *new* service offered by the Gwinnett County Clerk of Court. Starting immediately, Gwinnett residents may bring their identification to any Clerk of Court location listed below and get a free paper copy made during normal business hours.

## Office locations and hours are:

Clerk of Superior, State and Magistrate Court Gwinnett Justice and Administration Center 75 Langley Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Monday-Friday, 8:30 am-5pm

Gwinnett County Detention Center Magistrate Clerk's Office Court Annex-2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 2900 University Parkway Lawrenceville, GA 30043 **Monday-Friday, 8:30 am-5pm**  Gwinnett County Juvenile Court Clerk's Office 115 Stone Mountain Street Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Monday-Friday, 8:30 am- 5pm

###